

**M/s K.K. Associates Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.7857 of 2025**

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed  
for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 24, 2025  
(Rishi)